: 4‘V\NSTO PAY

4 Maneras de Pagar / 4 Fason pou Peye

Cashis still accepted on all buses. Remember, the fare
box does not provide change so make sure you have the
exact fare amount.

Todavia se acepta efectivo en todos los autobuses. Recuerde,
el cuadro de tarifa no proporciona cambio, asi que aseglirese
de tener el monto exacto de la tarifa.

Yo toujou aksepte lajan kach nan tout otobis yo. Sonje bwat
kote w depoze lajan an apa bay monnen kidonk asire w ou gen
montan egzat pou vwayaj la.

The TropiCard is a durable card that can be purchased
at LeeTran Headquarters, Rosa Parks Transportation
Center or any LeeTran ticket vending machine.

Manage your TropiCard account at MyTropiCard.com

La TropiCard es una tarjeta duradera que se puede comprar
en la sede de LeeTran, el centro de transporte Rosa Parks o en
cualquier maquina expendedora de boletos de LeeTran.
Administre su cuenta de Tropicard en MyTropiCard.com

TropiCard la se yon kat ki dirab ou ka achte nan biwo jeneral
LeeTran, Rosa Parks Transportation Center oswa nan nenpot
|0t distribité otomatik tike LeeTran. Ou ka jere kont TropiCard
ou a nan MyTropiCard.com

Holiday Service

Los Servicios en los Dias - Feriados Sévis nan jou ferye

There is no LeeTran service
on the following holidays:

- New Year’s Day - Afo Nuevo

- Labor Day - El Dia del Trabajo

- Memorial Day - Dia Conmemorativo

- Thanksgiving - El Dia del Accién de Gracias
- 4th of July -El4 dejulio

- Christmas Day -Navidad

No hay servicio para los autobuses de
LeeTran en los siguientes Dias Feriados:

The LeeFare app can be downloaded through the
Apple or Android stores. The app is a standalone pay-
ment option that requires only a mobile device for use.

La aplicacién LeeFare se puede descargar a través de las
tiendas de Apple o Android. La aplicacién es una opcién de
pago independiente que solo requiere un dispositivo mévil
para su uso.

Ou ka telechaje aplikasyon LeeFare la nan app store Apple
oswa Android. Aplikasyon an se yon opsyon pou peman otonom
kote ou senpleman bezwen yon aparéy mobil pou itilize .

Limited Use Passes are available in single or multi-
trip/day options. They can be purchased at LeeTran
Headquarters, Rosa Parks Transportation Center or
any LeeTran ticket vending machine.

Limited Use Passes estdn disponibles en opciones de uno
o varios viajes/dia. Se pueden comprar en las oficinas centrales
de LeeTran, en el centro de transporte de Rosa Parks o en
cualquier maquina expendedora de boletos de LeeTran.

Limited Use Passes disponib nan opsyon vwayaj sen oswa
plizyé vwayaj nan yon jounen. Ou ka achte yo nan biwo jeneral
LeeTran, Rosa Parks Transportation Center oswa nan nenpot
|6t distribité otomatik tike LeeTran.

Pa gen sévis LeeTran nan .
jou ferye ki pral site la yo:

- Joudlan

- Jou Travay

- Jou Souvni

- Aksyondegras
-4 Jiyé

-Nwel

IS ofﬁcnally

Starting immediately, Routes 110 and 515,
in addition to the Lehigh Acres MoD,

will utilize this new park & ride facility for
seamless transfers. Conveniently located
at 1121 Village Lakes Blvd, adjacent to
Lehigh Acres Park on Williams Ave, this
facility is designed to enhance accessibility
and convenience for all riders. P

Featuring 4 bus bays, covered areas with
benches, restrooms, and ADA compliant
parking spaces, the transfer station ensures
efficient and comfortable transit experiences.
A paved bus circulation area with designated
loading and unloading zones, as well as
dedicated technology support spaces,
further elevate the facility's functionality.

The Lehigh Park and Ride facility aims to
streamline commuting, reduce costs, and
promote environmental sustainability,
benefiting the entire community.

‘Discount Fares

Transit Fares

()

Tarifas . Adult Fare $1.50
de Pasaje
Tarif Discount Fare* $0.75

tranzit Children Ages 6 and Under B3] 3

Identificaciones de Transporte / Tarif rabé

LeeTran fare discount ID cards enable people 65 years of age or
older, individuals with disabilities, and full-time students to ride
at a reduced fare. Photo ID TropiCards are made at the Rosa Parks
Transportation Center, 2250 Widman Way, Fort Myers.

Seniors must show proof of age; people with disabilities must
show medical certification; and students must show proof of
school enrollment.

Las tarjetas de identificacién con descuento de tarifa de LeeTran permiten
que las personas de 65 afios 0 mas, con discapacidades y estudiantes de
tiempo completo viajen a una tarifa reducida. Las tarjetas TropiCards de
identificacién con foto se hacen en el Centro de Transporte de Rosa Parks,
2250 Widman Way, Fort Myers. Las personas mayores deben mostrar
prueba de edad; las personas con discapacidades deben mostrar una
certificacién médicay los estudiantes deben mostrar un comprobante

de inscripcién escolar.

Kat idantifikasyon pou tarif rabé LeeTran nan pémeét moun ki gen 65 an
oswa plis, ki gen andikap, ak etidyan aplentan yo pou yo vwayaje avek
tarif ki redui. Yo fé idantifikasyon foto TropiCards yo nan Rosa Parks
Transportation Center. 2250 Widman Way, Fort Myers. Moun aje yo dwe
montre prév laj yo; moun ki gen andikap yo dwe montre sétifikasyon
medikal; epi elév yo dwe montre prév yo enskri nan lekol.

Bus Passes

Pases de Autobus
Pas pou otobis yo

Regular Senior/ siudent

Adult Disabled 'piscount
Discount

$23 $25
7-Day Passes $15 511 $12
12-Trip Passes $1350 $650 $6.75

31-Day Passes $40

All Day Pass $4

3-Day Trolley Pass $4

Lee 4

Your Ride Is Here ’
(239) 533-8726 (LEE-TRAN) 17250110203 RT110 V2

RidelLeeTran.com

Route

Rutas / Wout yo

110

Lehigh Acres « Edison Mall

Monday-Sunday

Lunes - Domingo

Serving the following areas

Sirviendo las areas siguientes

* Edison Mall « The Forum
» Homestead Plaza Vicinity (Sunday only)

* Lehigh Acres Park & Ride

Transfer Points
Puntos de Transferencia

Adjoining Routes

Lineas Colindantes

OOE

Edison Mall

Colonial & Forum

West-
bound
Only

Lee

Connects to U IS II'I‘.PVA\ 2./ \ Service Area

Suggested App

+Plan your trip
+Manage your fare account
'ﬁ +Track your bus in real-time

v LeeFare

Updated 6/25
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A service provided by LeeTran

With LeeTran’s ULTRA On-Demand Transit service, a deluxe multi-person vehicle

will take you anywhere within the service area. Available seven days a week from

7:00 am to 6:00 pm, Le€eTran’s new curb-to-curb ULTRA On-Demand service

allows riders to request a ride as needed! s
Con el servicio ULTRA On-Demand Transit de Le€Tran, un vehiculo de lujo para varias personas ;
lo llevara a cualquier lugar dentro del area de servicio. Disponible los siete dias de la semana a

partir de las 7:00 a.m. a las 6:00 p.m., el nuevo servicio a pedido ULTRA de puerta a puerta de
LeeTran permite a los pasajeros solicitar un viaje segun sea necesario!

For information or to download the app visit

Leegov.com/leetran/ultra [' ggsgleplay] 6 Ro;rgasdé,g?é

Eastbound Westbound
Edison Mall Lee Bivd Lehigh Acres Colonial Blvd

Transfer & Gunnery Park &Ride and Forum

Center Rd.N.EB Blvd. WB
5:00 5:20 5:35 5:50 5:00 5:17 531 5:50
6:00 6:20 6:35 6:50 6:00 6:17 6:31 6:50
7:00 7.20 7:35 7:50 7:00 717 731 750
8:00 8:20 835 8:50 8:00 817 8:31 8:50
9:00 9:20 9:35 9:50 9:00 9:17 9:31 9:50
10:00 10:20 10:35 10:50 10:00 10:17 10:31 10:50
11:.00 11:20 11:35 11:50 11:.00 11:17 11:31 11:50

12:00 12:20 12:35 12:50 12:00 12:17 12:31 12:50
1:00 1:20 1:35 1:50 1:00 1:17 1:31 1:50
2:00 2:20 2:35 2:50 2:00 2:17 2:31 2:50
3:00 3:20 3:35 3:50 3:00 3:17 3:31 3:50
4:00 4:20 4:35 4:50 4:00 4:17 4:31 4:50
5:00 5:20 5:35 5:50 5:00 5:17 5:31 5:50
6:00 6:20 6:35 6:50 6:00 6:17 6:31 6:50
7:00 7:20 7:35 7:50 7:00 7:17 7:31 7:50
8:00 8:20 8:35 8:50 8:00 8:17 8:31 8:50
9:00 9:20 9:35 9:50 9:00 9:17 9:31 9:50

10:00 10:20 10:35 10:50 10:00 10:17 10:31 10:50

Eastbound Westbound

Transfer

Center

6:10
6:45
8:00
8:50
10:02
10:52
12:04
12:54
2:06
2:56
4:08
4:58
6:10
7:00

00 © 26

3 [N E

6:22
6:57
8:15
9:05
10:17
11:.07
12:19
1:09
2:21
3:11
4:23
5:13
6:25
7:15

Lee Bivd
& Gunnery

Rd.N.EB

6:34
7:09
827
9:17
10:29
11:19
12:31
1:21
2:33
3:23
4:35
5:25
6:37
1:27

6:49
T7:25
8:43
9:33
10:45
1135
12:47
1:37
2:49
3:39
4:51
5:41
6:53
7:43

©

Plaza Dr.
and

Homestead

6:51
728
8:46
9:36
10:48
11:38
12:50
1:40
2:52
3:42
4:54
5:44
6:56
7:46

6:56
7:35
8:53
9:43
10:55
11:45
12:57
1:47
2:59
3:49
5:01
5:51
7:03
7:53

©)

7.01

7:40

8:58

9:48
11:00
11:50
1:02
1:52
3:04
3:54
5:06
5:56
7:08
7:58

PM times are in bold. All times are approximate.

Lehigh Acres
Park & Ride

©

724
8:03
9:23
10:13
11:25
12:15
1:27
2:17
3:29
4:19
5:31
6:21
7:33
8:23

©

Colonial Bivd
and Forum
Blvd. WB

7:35
8:15
9:35
10:25
11:37
12:27
1:39
2:29
3:41
4:31
5:43
6:33
7:45
8:35

7:50
8:32
9:52
10:42
11:54
12:44
1:56
2:46
3:58
4:48
6:00
6:50
8:02
8:52



